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TEST & EXAMINATION SCHEDULE ‘
Session : 2023 - 24
s o L B A M 2T |
' S.No. Assessment | Commencing date Ending date
1| PT-1 | 26th Jun 2023 1st July 2023 !
2 | PT-2(Mid term) | 3rd Oct 2023 _ 11th Oct 2023 s
3 | Pre Board 1 . 29th December 2023 6th January 2024
4 | Pre Board 2 ' Sahodaya Will be updated
5 Pre Board 3 | School Based Will be updated
. ! ; T e |
1 P-4 g 26th Jun 2023 1st July 2023 :
2 | PT-2(Mid Term) | 3rd Oct 2023 11th Oct 2023
3 § PT-3 | 27th Dec 2023 6th Jan 2024
4 | Completion of Portion 12th January 2024
5 | PreBoard 1 1st February 2024 6th February 2024
6 | PT-4 (Annual) . 20th Feb 2024 1st Mar 2024
7 | Commencement of Std X | 11th March 2024 13th April, 2024
Std VIII
1 | PT-4 g 24th July 2023 fstAug2028
2 | PT-2 (Mid Term) 3rd Oct 2023 11th Oct 2023
3 | PT-3 3rd Jan 2024 1 12th Jan 2024
4 | Completion of Portion 3rd February 2024
5 | PT-4 (Annual) . 21st February, 2024 - 3rd March 2024
6 = Commencement of Std IX 11th Mér 2024 13th Apl 2024
Std VI & VII
1 | PA-1 24 Jul, 2023 __ 1st Aug 2023
2 | PA-2(Mid Term) i 3rd Oct 2023 11th Oct 2023
3  PA-3 f 3rd Jan, 2024 10th Jan 2024
. Completion of Portion i 10th March, 2024
4 | F’A 4 (Annual) g 20th Mar, 2024 29th Mar 2024
| | Std1-V
1 | E-1 | 24 Jul, 2023 1st Aug 2023
2 F B2 3rd Oct 2023 11th Oct 2023
3 | E-3 3rd Jan, 2024 10th Jan 2024
Completion of Portion | 10th March, 2024
4 | E-4 - 20th Mar, 2024 29th Mar 2024
, MR Pre Prlmary
Emmesmerme Ciass i 4 i
1 | Class Assessment -1 ' LKG and UKG 2nd Aug to 4th Aug
2  Class Assessment -2 ~ Pre KG, LKG and UKG 9th Oct to 11th OCT, 2023
3 | Class Asses§ment -3 “Pre KG, LKG and UKG
4 | Class Asses KG LKG and UKG
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LIST OF ]AYANTHI SESSION 2023 - 24 (contd...) |
SNo. Date | Day | Nameoftheayanhi

32 | 3ist October Tuesday Saradar Vallabhal Patel Jayanthl (Rashtnya Ektha Dlwas)

33 | 1st November Wednesday Karnataka Rajyotsaya
. 19th November : Sunday Ranl Laxmi Bal Jayanthl
P 35 | 27th November Monday Gurunank Jayantht

36  30th November Thursday _Kanakadas Jayanthi

37 30th November Thursday J C Bose Jayanthi .
| :_3_8 = December S Vuay e et T Y o o1 £ . 1 Cm <L) b
59 22nd Decemt_)er Fr'idmay Snnlvasa Ra;ana;ag Jayan;hl Bt m_
40 | i December Morrday ________ Good Govemance Day R e
» T = Decembér Frid;& _______ Rashtrak;r "Kuvempu Jayanth| _____________________________________________________________________
42 - 12th January Friday Natlonal Youth day Swam_l_vryekananda Jayanth|

43  21stJanuary Sunday ' Shri Shri Shri ShlykumarSwamm Dasoha day

'_ 44 | 23rd January  Tuesday  Subash Chandra Bose Jayanthi
— February' Eo Saropm ﬁ"alldamdayanthi __________________________________________________ _
i e o % Rathae'abtarn-n ________________________________________________________________________ |

§IW4;}M 1 18th February"w"° Sunday " % Shlvajl Jayanthi ERIRAZCT s B s %

o mnit R Wi - B RS e A

. 48 19th February Monday Gurujl Janmadln( Madhava Sadashlv Golwalkar) '

49 28th February Wednesday | National Science Day

50 1Sth March Friday hﬁamaknshna Parama'n‘ansa Jay'a'nﬁi’;hl ........

¢ 51 23rd March Saturday Shaheed Diwas (Salutation to Sri Rajguru, Bhagat

| | Singh & Sukhdev)

52  1stApril Monday Doctorjl s Janmadln (Dr Keshav Baiaram Hedgewar)

- 53 1stApril Monday Sl'i Shivkumar Swamiji Jayanth| *
54 2nd April Tuesday Srl .Jal Gopal Garodia Punyadm ______________ ?
55  14th April Sunday Ambedkar Jayanth! and Ashoka jayanthl .

. 56 17th April Wednesday Sree Rama Navaml :

Y JAIGOPAL GARO SHTROTTHANA ‘orrespondent

: VIDYA KENDRA JAIGOPAL G~ .sCD”\RASHTROHHANA

Ramamurthy Nagar i VIDYA KENDRA :
BENGALURU 560 016 = - : Main Road, Ramamurthy Nagar
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SUBJECT WISE CELEBRATION : 2023-24

pb subiects | il 0 peE TR =

i Yoga June ~ 21st Jun and 22nd Jun 2023

2 Atand Craft  July | 3rd Jul and 4th Jul 2023
3 Computer Smence - July | 21st Jul and 22nd Jul 2023

Sanskrit . August 27th Aug to 02 Sept 2023

4

5 | Library | August  11th Aug and 12th Aug 2023
6 Sports August ! 30th Aug and 31st Aug 2023
8

English September 4th Sept and 5th Sept 2023 ;

Hindi September ‘11th Sept to 16th Sept 2

% 9 Dance and Music September ~ 20th Sept and 21 Sept 2023 ;

10 | Social Science ~ October | 25th Octto 31st Oct 2023 g
! 1 Kannada : November - 1st Nov and 30th Nov 2023 §

6th Nov and 7th Nov 2023
ZOth Nov and 21st Nov 2023

Karate November 24th Nov and 25th Nov 2023
15 | Mathematics December | 15th Dec to 22nd Dec 2023
16 General Science February 22nd Feb to 28th Feb 2024 |

Mesponden; (bt g
JAIGOPAL GARODIA RASHTROTTHANA JAIGOPAL Gmoolq RASHETROTI‘H ANA
VIDYA KENDRA M VIDYA KENDRA
Ramamurthy Nagar ain Road, Ramamunhy Nagar
BENGALURU 560 016 BENGALuRU 560 016.
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Session : 2023 - 24

Month Date Day Holiday
August 25/8/2023 Friday Varamahalakshmi Vratha
29/8/2023 Tuesday Onam Festival
September | 07/09/2023 Thursday Krishana Janmasthami
08/09/2023 Friday Bridge Holiday
09/09/2023 Saturday Bridge Holiday
18/09/2023 Monday Swarna Gowri Vratha
19/09/2023 Tuesday Ganesha Chathurthi
October 16/10/2023 Monday Dasara Break Commencement
30/10/2023 Monday School reopens after Dasara Break &
November 11/11/2023 Saturday Bridge Holiday
12/11/2023 | Sunday Naraka Chaturdashi
13/11/2023 Monday Deepavali
14/11/2023 Tuesday Bali Padyami
December 21/12/2023 Thursday Dhanurmasa Break '
26/12/2023 Tuesday School reopens after Dhanurmasa break :
January 13/1/2024 Saturday Bridge Holiday ?
15/1/2024 Monday Makar Sankranthi
March 08/03/2024 Friday Mahashivarathri
09/03/2024 Saturday Bridge Holiday
April 09/04/2024 Tuesday Ugadi
March 30/03/2024 Saturday Last working day (Pre- Primary)
30/03/2024 1 Saturday Last working day (Classes 1 -7)
April \3!04!2024 i }t)urday Last working day isses 8, 9 &10)

JAIGOPAL GARODI RASHTROTTHANA

M;IAL/

VIDYA KENDRA

Ramamurthy Nagar
BENGALURU 560 018
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